condition or results of operations. Additional risks not presently known to the Company or that it believes to be immaterial also may adversely impact the
Company. Should any risks or uncertainties develop into actual events, these developments could have material adverse effects on the Company’s business,
financial condition, and results of operations. Consequently, all of the forward-looking statements are qualified by these cautionary statements, and there can
be no assurance that the results or developments anticipated by the Company will be realized or that they will have the expected effects on the Company or its
business or operations.

Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date thereof. The Company undertakes no
obligation to publicly release any revisions to the forward-looking statements contained in this report, or to update them to reflect events or circumstances
occurring after the date of this report, or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events. Readers are advised, however, to consult any further disclosures the
Company may make on related subjects in its Forms 10-Q, 8-K, 10-K and other filings made with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

Shareholder Relations Department
300 Phillipi Road

Columbus, Ohio 43228-5311
Phone: (614) 278-6622   Fax: (614) 278-6666

E-mail: aschmidt@biglots.com

BIG LOTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(In Thousands)

  JANUARY 31  FEBRUARY 1

2004

2003

  (Unaudited)
ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash  $ 20,928  $ 23,193
Cash equivalents   170,300   143,815
Inventories   829,569   776,210
Deferred income taxes   82,406   61,221
Other current assets   64,397   63,582

Total Current Assets   1,167,600   1,068,021

Property and equipment — net   605,527   532,900
Deferred income taxes   422   17,766
Other assets   11,139   23,074

  $1,784,688  $1,641,761

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current Liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 161,884  $ 119,813
Accrued liabilities   301,702   290,584

Total Current Liabilities   463,586   410,397

Long-term obligations   204,000   204,000
Other liabilities   1,042   1,183
Shareholders’ equity   1,116,060   1,026,181

  $1,784,688  $1,641,761

BIG LOTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

($ in thousands, except per share data)

13 WEEKS ENDED

13 WEEKS ENDED

JANUARY 31

FEBRUARY 1

2004

%

2003

%

  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)
Net sales  $1,328,609   100.0  $1,216,991   100.0

Gross margin   564,386   42.5   518,909   42.6
Selling and administrative expenses   440,987   33.2   404,558   33.2

Operating profit   123,399   9.3   114,351   9.4
Interest expense   3,963   0.3   5,263   0.4
Interest income   (293)   (0.0)   (348)   (0.0)

Income from continuing operations before income
taxes   119,729   9.0   109,436   9.0
Income tax expense   25,940   2.0   43,228   3.6

Income from continuing operations   93,789   7.1   66,208   5.4
Discontinued operations   (8,461)   (0.6)   0   0.0

Net income  $ 85,328   6.4  $ 66,208   5.4

Income per common share — basic
Income from continuing operations  $ 0.80   $ 0.57
Discontinued operations   (0.07)   0.00

Net income  $ 0.73   $ 0.57

Weighted average common shares outstanding   116,917   116,147

Income per common share — diluted
Income from continuing operations  $ 0.80   $ 0.57
Discontinued operations   (0.07)   0.00

Net income  $ 0.73   $ 0.57

Weighted average common and common equivalent
shares outstanding   117,491   116,455

Schedule Provided for Informational Purposes Only

BIG LOTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
PRIOR TO KB TOYS MATTERS AND LITIGATION CHARGES

($ in thousands, except per share data)

13 WEEKS ENDED

13 WEEKS ENDED

JANUARY 31

FEBRUARY 1

2004

%

2003

%

   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)
Net sales  $1,328,609   100.0  $1,216,991   100.0

 Gross margin   564,386   42.5   518,909   42.6
 Selling and administrative expenses   432,789   32.6   404,558   33.2